2016-17 STATS

Georgia Tech Men's Tennis

Season statistics
Overall record: 18-8 e ACC: 8-4 e Region: 2-0 e Home: 10-3 ¢ Away: 5-4 e Neutral: 3-1
vs National ranked: 1-7 e vs Regional ranked: 0-0

ST [T T 6 X NN NN NN O N O [T T S [ S
Carlos Benito 18-19 12-10 6-9 5-7 4-2 8-8 2-6 0-0 L2 2-7 79-73
Carlos Divar 14-9 13-8 1-1 7-5 1-0 --- 4-1 8-6 0-1 --- 0-2 0-0 w1 6-3 14-9
Christopher Eubanks 31-6 18-2 13-4 11-1 18-2 --- --- --- --- --- 18-5 0-0 L1 7-1 90-33
Cole Fiegel 22-16 12-8 10-8 5-7 --- --- --- 4-1 3-6 5-1 0-5 0-0 L1 3-7 81-64
Phillip Gresk 7-10 1-0 6-10 0-0 --- --- --- --- 1-0 --- 0-0 0-0 w1 4-6 7-10
Michael Kay 7-10 1-1 6-9 0-0 --- --- --- 1-0 --- 0-1 0-1 0-0 Wi 5-5 45-43
Andrew Li 20-14 10-8 10-6 5-3 0-1 10-7 --- --- --- --- 5-5 0-0 L2 4-5 37-32
Elijah Melendez 13-6 1-1 12-5 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- 1-1 1-1 0-0 w1 7-3 38-24
Chris Yun 21-14 10-5 11-9 3-1 --- --- 2-0 0-1 3-3 5-1 1-2 0-0 w1 7-2 21-14
Daniel Yun 21-17 12-8 9-9 8-4 --- 1-0 --- 0-3 3-4 8-1 0-2 0-0 L4 3-5 44-45
Totals 174-121 90-51 84-70 44-28 19-3 15-9 14-9 13-11 10-14 19-5 27-29 0-0
Percentage .590 .638 .545 .611 .864 .625 .609 .542 417 .792  .482 .000

EAIT TS G B A [ () [P ) O ) ) [

Michael Kay/Daniel Yun 3-6 0-2 3-4 0-0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 L6 3-6

Phillip Gresk/Andrew Li 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 Wi 1-1

Cole Fiegel/Chris Yun 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 1-1

Cole Fiegel/Phillip Gresk 3-1 0-0 3-1 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 3-1



Andrew Li/Chris Yun

Elijah Melendez/Alex Phillips
Carlos Benito/Christopher Eubanks
Chris Yun/Daniel Yun

Carlos Benito/Elijah Melendez
Michael Kay/Andrew Li

Phillip Gresk/Michael Kay

Carlos Benito/Chris Yun

Elijah Melendez/Daniel Yun
Michael Kay/Elijah Melendez

Cole Fiegel/Andrew Li

Phillip Gresk/Daniel Yun

Elijah Melendez/Chris Yun

Carlos Benito/Michael Kay
Michael Kay/Chris Yun

Carlos Divar/Michael Kay

Carlos Divar/Daniel Yun
Christopher Eubanks/Andrew Li
Christopher Eubanks/Phillip Gresk
Carlos Benito/Carlos Divar

Cole Fiegel/Daniel Yun
Christopher Eubanks/Michael Kay
Phillip Gresk/Elijah Melendez
Christopher Eubanks/Daniel Yun
Cole Fiegel/Michael Kay

Carlos Divar/Cole Fiegel

Totals

1-2
2-1
7-8
3-1
1-2
2-1
0-1
1-1
1-3
1-0

15-4
2-1
1-0
1-0
2-3
2-4
2-3
0-1
0-3
7-4
2-1
1-1
1-1
0-4
1-1
2-0

66-60

0-0
0-0
5-6
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
1-2
0-0
11-3
0-0
0-0
0-0
1-1
2-3
1-2
0-0
0-3
7-4
2-1
1-1
1-1
0-4
1-1
2-0

1-2
2-1
2-2
3-1
1-2
2-1
0-1
1-1
0-1
1-0
4-1
2-1
1-0
1-0
1-2
0-1
1-1
0-1
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

0-0
0-0
4-3
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
1-1
0-0
5-1
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
2-3
0-0
0-0
0-0
1-3
0-1
0-1
0-0
0-3
1-0
2-0

2-3

35-34 31-26 16-16 9-13

--- 1-2
52 6-1
1-1 ---
--- 2-3
--- 0-2
5-1 ---
0-1  2-0
0-1 ---
--- 1-1
0-1  0-2
1-1 ---
2-0 ---
14-9  12-12

0-0
0-0
5-7
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
1-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-1
0-0
0-1
0-2
2-1
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

8-12

0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

L1
L1
L1
W1
L2
L1
L1
L1
L2
W1
L1
W 2
W1
W1
L1
L2
L2
L1
L3
L3
L1
L1
L1
L4
L1
W 2

1-2
2-1
5-5
3-1
1-2
2-1
0-1
1-1
1-3
1-0
7-3
2-1
1-0
1-0
2-3
2-4
2-3
0-1
0-3
6-4
2-1
1-1
1-1
0-4
1-1
2-0



Percentage .524 .507 .544  .500 .409 .609 .500 .400 .000

[overall J Dual | [ NN N N T
Carlos Benito 17-15 12-10 5-5 5-6 7-9 5-1 7-8 0-0
Carlos Divar 13-11 12-9 1-2 5-6 3-3 7-1 2-5 2-2 0-0

Christopher Eubanks 8-17 6-14 2-3 4-7 6-10 0-2 0-2 5-10 0-0

Cole Fiegel 24-8 16-5 8-3 8-2 --- 8-4 8-1 1-0 0-0
Phillip Gresk 7-8 1-4 6-4 0-0 0-3 --- 1-1 0-2 0-0
Michael Kay 13-17 5-8 8-9 3-4 1-0 2-4 2-4 0-1 0-0
Andrew Li 19-9 11-3 8-6 5-1 --- 5-2 6-1 1-1 0-0
Elijah Melendez 7-7 2-3 5-4 1-1 --- --- 2-3 0-0 0-0
Alex Phillips 2-1 0-0 2-1 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0
Chris Yun 9-8 1-1 8-7 0-0 --- 1-1 --- 0-0 0-0
Daniel Yun 13-19 4-11 9-8 1-5 1-1 0-3 3-7 0-0 0-0
Totals 66-60 35-34 31-26 16-16 9-13 14-9 12-12 8-12 0-0

Percentage .524 .507 .544  .500 .409 .609 .500 .400 .000



