2016-17 STATS

Georgia Tech Men's Tennis Season statistics

Overall record: 18-8 • ACC: 8-4 • Region: 2-0 • Home: 10-3 • Away: 5-4 • Neutral: 3-1 vs National ranked: 1-7 • vs Regional ranked: 0-0

											vs Ra	nked			
SINGLES	Overall	Dual	Tour	ACC	1	2	3	4	5	6	Nat'l	Reg'l	Streak	Last10	Career
Carlos Benito	18-19	12-10	6-9	5-7		4-2	8-8				2-6	0-0	L 2	2-7	79-73
Carlos Divar	14-9	13-8	1-1	7-5	1-0		4-1	8-6	0-1		0-2	0-0	W 1	6-3	14-9
Christopher Eubanks	31-6	18-2	13-4	11-1	18-2						18-5	0-0	L 1	7-1	90-33
Cole Fiegel	22-16	12-8	10-8	5-7				4-1	3-6	5-1	0-5	0-0	L 1	3-7	81-64
Phillip Gresk	7-10	1-0	6-10	0-0					1-0		0-0	0-0	W 1	4-6	7-10
Michael Kay	7-10	1-1	6-9	0-0				1-0		0-1	0-1	0-0	W 1	5-5	45-43
Andrew Li	20-14	10-8	10-6	5-3	0-1	10-7					5-5	0-0	L 2	4-5	37-32
Elijah Melendez	13-6	1-1	12-5	0-0						1-1	1-1	0-0	W 1	7-3	38-24
Chris Yun	21-14	10-5	11-9	3-1			2-0	0-1	3-3	5-1	1-2	0-0	W 1	7-2	21-14
Daniel Yun	21-17	12-8	9-9	8-4		1-0		0-3	3-4	8-1	0-2	0-0	L 4	3-5	44-45
Totals	174-121	90-51	84-70	44-28	19-3	15-9	14-9	13-11	10-14	19-5	27-29	0-0			
Percentage	.590	.638	.545	.611	.864	.625	.609	.542	.417	.792	.482	.000			
											vs Ra	nked			

						V3 Rankea						
DOUBLES TEAMS	Overall	Dual	Tour	ACC	1	2	3	Nat'l	Reg'l	Streak	Last10	
Michael Kay/Daniel Yun	3-6	0-2	3-4	0-0		0-1	0-1	0-0	0-0	L 6	3-6	
Phillip Gresk/Andrew Li	1-1	0-0	1-1	0-0				0-0	0-0	W 1	1-1	
Cole Fiegel/Chris Yun	1-1	0-0	1-1	0-0				0-0	0-0	L 1	1-1	
Cole Fiegel/Phillip Gresk	3-1	0-0	3-1	0-0				0-0	0-0	L 1	3-1	

Andrew Li/Chris Yun	1-2	0-0	1-2	0-0				0-0	0-0	L 1	1-2
Elijah Melendez/Alex Phillips	2-1	0-0	2-1	0-0				0-0	0-0	L 1	2-1
Carlos Benito/Christopher Eubanks	7-8	5-6	2-2	4-3	5-6			5-7	0-0	L 1	5-5
Chris Yun/Daniel Yun	3-1	0-0	3-1	0-0				0-0	0-0	W 1	3-1
Carlos Benito/Elijah Melendez	1-2	0-0	1-2	0-0				0-0	0-0	L 2	1-2
Michael Kay/Andrew Li	2-1	0-0	2-1	0-0				0-0	0-0	L 1	2-1
Phillip Gresk/Michael Kay	0-1	0-0	0-1	0-0				0-0	0-0	L 1	0-1
Carlos Benito/Chris Yun	1-1	0-0	1-1	0-0				0-0	0-0	L 1	1-1
Elijah Melendez/Daniel Yun	1-3	1-2	0-1	1-1			1-2	0-0	0-0	L 2	1-3
Michael Kay/Elijah Melendez	1-0	0-0	1-0	0-0				0-0	0-0	W 1	1-0
Cole Fiegel/Andrew Li	15-4	11-3	4-1	5-1		5-2	6-1	1-0	0-0	L 1	7-3
Phillip Gresk/Daniel Yun	2-1	0-0	2-1	0-0				0-0	0-0	W 2	2-1
Elijah Melendez/Chris Yun	1-0	0-0	1-0	0-0				0-0	0-0	W 1	1-0
Carlos Benito/Michael Kay	1-0	0-0	1-0	0-0				0-0	0-0	W 1	1-0
Michael Kay/Chris Yun	2-3	1-1	1-2	0-0		1-1		0-0	0-0	L 1	2-3
Carlos Divar/Michael Kay	2-4	2-3	0-1	2-3			2-3	0-1	0-0	L 2	2-4
Carlos Divar/Daniel Yun	2-3	1-2	1-1	0-0	1-0		0-2	0-0	0-0	L 2	2-3
Christopher Eubanks/Andrew Li	0-1	0-0	0-1	0-0				0-1	0-0	L 1	0-1
Christopher Eubanks/Phillip Gresk	0-3	0-3	0-0	0-0	0-3			0-2	0-0	L 3	0-3
Carlos Benito/Carlos Divar	7-4	7-4	0-0	1-3	2-3	5-1		2-1	0-0	L 3	6-4
Cole Fiegel/Daniel Yun	2-1	2-1	0-0	0-1		0-1	2-0	0-0	0-0	L 1	2-1
Christopher Eubanks/Michael Kay	1-1	1-1	0-0	0-1	1-0	0-1		0-0	0-0	L 1	1-1
Phillip Gresk/Elijah Melendez	1-1	1-1	0-0	0-0			1-1	0-0	0-0	L 1	1-1
Christopher Eubanks/Daniel Yun	0-4	0-4	0-0	0-3	0-1	0-1	0-2	0-0	0-0	L 4	0-4
Cole Fiegel/Michael Kay	1-1	1-1	0-0	1-0		1-1		0-0	0-0	L 1	1-1
Carlos Divar/Cole Fiegel	2-0	2-0	0-0	2-0		2-0		0-0	0-0	W 2	2-0
Totals	66-60	35-34	31-26	16-16	9-13	14-9	12-12	8-12	0-0		

Percentage	.524	.507	.544	.500	.409	.609	.500	.400	.000

								vs Ranked	
DOUBLES	Overall	Dual	Tour	ACC	1	2	3	Nat'l	Reg'l
Carlos Benito	17-15	12-10	5-5	5-6	7-9	5-1		7-8	0-0
Carlos Divar	13-11	12-9	1-2	5-6	3-3	7-1	2-5	2-2	0-0
Christopher Eubanks	8-17	6-14	2-3	4-7	6-10	0-2	0-2	5-10	0-0
Cole Fiegel	24-8	16-5	8-3	8-2		8-4	8-1	1-0	0-0
Phillip Gresk	7-8	1-4	6-4	0-0	0-3		1-1	0-2	0-0
Michael Kay	13-17	5-8	8-9	3-4	1-0	2-4	2-4	0-1	0-0
Andrew Li	19-9	11-3	8-6	5-1		5-2	6-1	1-1	0-0
Elijah Melendez	7-7	2-3	5-4	1-1			2-3	0-0	0-0
Alex Phillips	2-1	0-0	2-1	0-0				0-0	0-0
Chris Yun	9-8	1-1	8-7	0-0		1-1		0-0	0-0
Daniel Yun	13-19	4-11	9-8	1-5	1-1	0-3	3-7	0-0	0-0
Totals	66-60	35-34	31-26	16-16	9-13	14-9	12-12	8-12	0-0
Percentage	.524	.507	.544	.500	.409	.609	.500	.400	.000